# OP \$40.00 3558435

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329945

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eric Taylor		01/13/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Salon Republic, LLC	
Street Address:	143 Triunfo Canyon Road, Suite 100	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3558435	SALON REPUBLIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8056596818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8056596800

Email: lsims@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren E. Sims

Address Line 1:1050 South Kimball RoadAddress Line 4:Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SALON.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren E. Sims
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren E. Sims/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment to Salon Republic#page1.tif source=Assignment to Salon Republic#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0349

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

This Assignment of Trademark and Goodwill (this "Assignment") is made this 13 day of 2015, from ERIC TAYLOR, an individual ("Assignor"), to SALON REPUBLIC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Delaware Division of Corporations File Number 4424423 ("Assignee"). This Assignment is effective as of January 1, 2015.

# **RECITALS**

- A. Assignor is the current owner of the federal registration for the word mark SALON REPUBLIC, which is registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,558,435 for use with hair cutting and hair styling services (the "Trademark").
- B. Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark pertains and wishes to acquire the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the registration thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits belonging or accrued to the Trademark, including the right to take action against any person for any infringement of the Trademark occurring before the effective date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ERIC TAYLOR

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF VIEWINRA)
On 01-13-2015 before me, NALYN A WIRATINN GA, Notary
Public, personally appeared ERIC TAYLOR, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
-

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

**RECORDED: 01/23/2015** 

NALYN A. WIRATUNGA
Commission # 1982149
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0351